www.KYOCERA-AVX.com7/12/2024 Proprietary
KYOCERA AVX’s FPC 9000352F0 WLAN antennas deliver on the key
needs of device designers for higher functionality and performance in
smaller/thinner designs. These innovative antennas provide compelling
advantages for 2.4 GHz, 5.0 GHz, 6.0 GHz, and 7.0 GHz enabled devices.
DATASHEET
Part No. 9000352F0
Product: Wi-Fi 6E FPC

Typical performance with 300 mm
Y X
Z
TDS-ANT-0119 | Rev 1
© 2023 KYOCERA AVX
tel +(1) 858.550.3820
email: antenna.info@kyocera-avx.com
1 Avx Blvd, Fountain Inn, SC 29644
DATASHEET  | Part No. 9000352F0
Wi-Fi 6E FPC For Metal Surfaces Antenna Specifications.
KYOCERA AVX produces a wide variety of standard and custom antennas to meet user needs.
Mechanical Dimensions & Ordering Part Numbers
Typical antenna dimensions in mm  MHF (U.FL compatible) connector
Part Number A B D
9000352F0-AA10LXXXX 31 30.5 XXXX
9000352F0-AA10L0050 31 30.5 50 ± 3.0
9000352F0-AA10L0100 31 30.5 100 ± 3.0
9000352F0-AA10L0150 31 30.5 150 ± 4.0
9000352F0-AA10L0200 31 30.5 200 ± 4.0
9000352F0-AA10L0250 31 30.5 250 ± 4.0
9000352F0-AA10L0300 31 30.5 300 ± 5.0
9000352F0-AA10L0400 31 30.5 400 ± 5.0
9000352F0-AA10L0500 31 30.5 500 ± 7.0
9000352F0-AA10L0600 31 30.5 600 ± 7.0
9000352F0-AA10L1000 31 30.5 1000 ± 1%
Side View
Bottom View
Top View
A

3
 m
m
TDS-ANT-0119 | Rev 1
© 2023 KYOCERA AVX
tel +(1) 858.550.3820
email: antenna.info@kyocera-avx.com
1 Avx Blvd, Fountain Inn, SC 29644
DATASHEET  | Part No. 9000352F0
Wi-Fi 6E FPC For Metal Surfaces Antenna Specifications.
KYOCERA AVX produces a wide variety of standard and custom antennas to meet user needs.
Mechanical Dimensions & Ordering Part Numbers
Typical antenna dimensions in mm MHFIII (W.FL compatible) connector
Part Number A B D
9000352F0-AE20LXXXX 31 30.5 XXXX
9000352F0-AE20L0050 31 30.5 50 ± 3.0
9000352F0-AE20L0100 31 30.5 100 ± 3.0
9000352F0-AE20L0150 31 30.5 150 ± 4.0
9000352F0-AE20L0200 31 30.5 200 ± 4.0
9000352F0-AE20L0250 31 30.5 250 ± 4.0
9000352F0-AE20L0300 31 30.5 300 ± 5.0
9000352F0-AE20L0400 31 30.5 400 ± 5.0
9000352F0-AE20L0500 31 30.5 500 ± 7.0
9000352F0-AE20L0600 31 30.5 600 ± 7.0
9000352F0-AE20L1000 31 30.5 1000 ± 1%
Side View
Bottom View
Top View
A

1
m
m
TDS-ANT-0119 | Rev 1
© 2023 KYOCERA AVX
tel +(1) 858.550.3820
email: antenna.info@kyocera-avx.com
1 Avx Blvd, Fountain Inn, SC 29644
DATASHEET  | Part No. 9000352F0
Wi-Fi 6E FPC For Metal Surfaces Antenna Specifications.
KYOCERA AVX produces a wide variety of standard and custom antennas to meet user needs.
Mechanical Dimensions & Ordering Part Numbers
Typical antenna dimensions in mm MHF4L connector
Part Number A B D
9000352F0-AC10LXXXX 31 30.5 XXXX
9000352F0-AC10L0050 31 30.5 50 ± 3.0
9000352F0-AC10L0100 31 30.5 100 ± 3.0
9000352F0-AC10L0150 31 30.5 150 ± 4.0
9000352F0-AC10L0200 31 30.5 200 ± 4.0
9000352F0-AC10L0250 31 30.5 250 ± 4.0
9000352F0-AC10L0300 31 30.5 300 ± 5.0
9000352F0-AC10L0400 31 30.5 400 ± 5.0
9000352F0-AC10L0500 31 30.5 500 ± 7.0
9000352F0-AC10L0600 31 30.5 600 ± 7.0
9000352F0-AC10L1000 31 30.5 1000 ± 1%
Side View
Bottom View
Top View
A